506435010 01/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6481777

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RASMUS THEILMANN	10/24/2018
THOMAS LINDHARDT JENSEN	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R82 A/S
Street Address:	PARALLELVEJ 3
City:	GEDVED
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16596242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)402-1601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERG HILL GREENLEAF RUSCITTI LLP

Address Line 1: 1712 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80435.00660
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT P. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brent P. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506435010 REEL: 054824 FRAME: 0700



Patrade A/S ref.: P23665DK00/ANP

Assignment document

We, the undersigned,

Rasmus Theilmann Galgehøj 108 8700 Horsens Denmark

Thomas Lindhardt Jensen Sundbakken 4G 8700 Horsens Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we prior to 10 October 2018 have assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

New dynamic backrest construction

filed as Danish patent application no. PA 2018 70664

to

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3
8751 Gedved
Denmark
(Danish company reg. no. 16202185)
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if they so desire.

This assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

PATRADE A/S

CERESBYEN 75 DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3874 0571

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFO@PATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Please do not apply stamps

PATENT REEL: 054824 FRAME: 0701



The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor

EDVED , 24.10.2018

Rasmus Theilmann

Thomas Lindhardt Jensen

Assignee

GEOVED, 24.10.201

Place and date of signature

R82 A/S (Signature)

RASMUS THEILMANN
Name of signatory in block letters

DIRECTOR RAD

Position of signatory in block letters

PATRADE A/S

CERESBYEN 75 DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3874 0571

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFO@PATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Please do not apply stamps

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/06/2021

PATENT REEL: 054824 FRAME: 0702